

Bid Opening Date: 5/28/2009  
 RE: Steve Jones

**ASPHALT OVERLAY SPRING 2009  
 VARIOUS ROADS IN  
 SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY  
 CONTRACT NO 300408**

| Live Oak Road - Paso Robles (Site 1) |          |   |                  |                 |  |                             | Engineer's Est                         | Papich Construction<br>PO Box 2210<br>Pismo Beach, CA 93448 | CalPortland Construction<br>PO Box 1280<br>Santa Maria, CA 93456 | R. Burke Corporation<br>PO Box 957<br>San Luis Obispo, CA 93406 |  |                             |
|--------------------------------------|----------|---|------------------|-----------------|--|-----------------------------|--|---|--|---|--|-----------------------------|
| ITEM NO.                             | CODE NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                       | APPROX. QUANTITY | UNIT OF MEASURE | UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS | TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS | UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS | TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS                                 | UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS                           | TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS                                     | UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS | TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS |
| 1                                    | 120090   | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                   | LUMP SUM         | LS              | \$1,000                                | \$1,000                     | \$ 22,500.00                           | \$ 22,500.00  | \$ 525.00  | \$ 525.00   | \$ 1,200.00                            | \$ 1,200.00                 |
| 2                                    | 120100   | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                    | LUMP SUM         | LS              | \$5,000                                | \$5,000                     | \$ 5,250.00                            | \$ 5,250.00   | \$ 11,510.00   | \$ 11,510.00  | \$ 3,000.00                            | \$ 3,000.00                 |
| 3                                    | 350107   | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) LEVELING (0.10') | 792              | TON             | \$85                                   | \$67,320                    | \$ 79.50                               | \$ 62,964.00  | \$ 79.00   | \$ 62,568.00  | \$ 90.00                               | \$ 71,280.00                |
| 4                                    | 350107   | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY (0.17')  | 1346             | TON             | \$85                                   | \$114,410                   | \$ 74.25                               | \$ 99,940.50  | \$ 73.50   | \$ 98,931.00  | \$ 88.00                               | \$ 118,448.00               |
| SUB-TOTAL (Site 1)                   |          |   |                  |                 |  | \$187,730                   |  | \$ 190,654.50   |  | \$ 173,534.00   |  | \$ 193,928.00               |

| Rossi Road - Templeton (Site 2) |          |   |                  |                 |  |                             | Engineer's Est                         |                             |  |                             |  |                             |
|---------------------------------|----------|---|------------------|-----------------|--|-----------------------------|--|-----------------------------|--|-----------------------------|--|-----------------------------|
| ITEM NO.                        | CODE NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                         | APPROX. QUANTITY | UNIT OF MEASURE | UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS | TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS | UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS | TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS | UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS | TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS | UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS | TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS |
| 5                               | 120090   | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                     | LUMP SUM         | LS              | \$2,000                                | \$2,000                     | \$ 4,800.00                            | \$ 4,800.00                 | \$ 525.00                              | \$ 525.00                   | \$ 1,200.00                            | \$ 1,200.00                 |
| 6                               | 120100   | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                      | LUMP SUM         | LS              | \$15,000                               | \$15,000                    | \$ 2,375.00                            | \$ 2,375.00                 | \$ 16,690.00                           | \$ 16,690.00                | \$ 6,000.00                            | \$ 6,000.00                 |
| 7                               | 153155   | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.30')         | 2335             | SY              | \$5                                    | \$11,675                    | \$ 1.75                                | \$ 4,086.25                 | \$ 5.25                                | \$ 12,258.75                | \$ 3.30                                | \$ 7,705.50                 |
| 8                               | 350107   | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) LEVELING (0.10')   | 600              | TON             | \$85                                   | \$51,000                    | \$ 74.50                               | \$ 44,700.00                | \$ 83.00                               | \$ 49,800.00                | \$ 91.00                               | \$ 54,600.00                |
| 9                               | 350107   | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY (0.17')    | 1611             | TON             | \$85                                   | \$136,935                   | \$ 74.50                               | \$ 120,019.50               | \$ 71.50                               | \$ 115,186.50               | \$ 88.00                               | \$ 141,768.00               |
| 10                              | 394002   | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS) | 222              | SY              | \$35                                   | \$7,770                     | \$ 13.00                               | \$ 2,886.00                 | \$ 21.50                               | \$ 4,773.00                 | \$ 25.00                               | \$ 5,550.00                 |
| 11                              | 390113   | OVERLAY DIKE (TYPE A)                       | 2360             | LF              | \$3                                    | \$7,080                     | \$ 3.00                                | \$ 7,080.00                 | \$ 2.25                                | \$ 5,310.00                 | \$ 2.00                                | \$ 4,720.00                 |
| 12                              | 152422   | ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT WELLS                | 2                | EA              | \$500                                  | \$1,000                     | \$ 400.00                              | \$ 800.00                   | \$ 488.00                              | \$ 976.00                   | \$ 650.00                              | \$ 1,300.00                 |
| SUB-TOTAL (Site 2)              |          |   |                  |                 |  | \$232,460                   |  | \$ 186,746.75               |  | \$ 205,519.25               |  | \$ 222,843.50               |

**Town of Santa Margarita (Site 3)**

Engineer's Est

| ITEM NO.           | CCDE NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                         | APPROX. QUANTITY | UNIT OF MEASURE | UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS | TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS | UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS | TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS | UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS | TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS | UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS | TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS |
|--------------------|----------|---|------------------|-----------------|--|-----------------------------|--|-----------------------------|--|-----------------------------|--|-----------------------------|
| 13                 | 120090   | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                     | LUMP SUM         | LS              | \$15,000                               | \$15,000                    | \$ 6,150.00                            | \$ 6,150.00                 | \$ 1,575.00                            | \$ 1,575.00                 | \$ 2,000.00                            | \$ 2,000.00                 |
| 14                 | 120100   | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                      | LUMP SUM         | LS              | \$75,000                               | \$75,000                    | \$ 8,500.00                            | \$ 8,500.00                 | \$ 35,820.00                           | \$ 35,820.00                | \$ 50,000.00                           | \$ 50,000.00                |
| 15                 | 153155   | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.30')         | 1895             | SY              | \$5                                    | \$9,475                     | \$ 1.90                                | \$ 3,600.50                 | \$ 6.00                                | \$ 11,370.00                | \$ 3.30                                | \$ 6,253.50                 |
| 16                 | 390107   | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY (0.17')    | 9295             | TON             | \$85                                   | \$790,075                   | \$ 72.60                               | \$ 674,817.00               | \$ 73.75                               | \$ 685,506.25               | \$ 90.00                               | \$ 836,550.00               |
| 17                 | 394002   | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS) | 2347             | SY              | \$35                                   | \$82,145                    | \$ 14.35                               | \$ 34,852.95                | \$ 15.75                               | \$ 36,965.25                | \$ 12.00                               | \$ 23,164.00                |
| 18                 | 152422   | ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT WELLS                | 30               | EA              | \$500                                  | \$15,000                    | \$ 275.00                              | \$ 8,250.00                 | \$ 488.00                              | \$ 14,640.00                | \$ 450.00                              | \$ 13,500.00                |
| SUB-TOTAL (Site 3) |          |   |                  |                 |  | \$986,695                   |  | \$ 736,170.45               |  | \$ 785,876.50               |  | \$ 936,467.50               |

**Galaxy Park - Nipomo (Site 4)**

Engineer's Est

| ITEM NO.           | CODE NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                      | APPROX. QUANTITY | UNIT OF MEASURE | UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS | TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS | UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS | TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS | UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS | TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS | UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS | TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS |
|--------------------|----------|--|------------------|-----------------|--|-----------------------------|--|-----------------------------|--|-----------------------------|--|-----------------------------|
| 19                 | 120090   | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                  | LUMP SUM         | LS              | \$4,000                                | \$4,000                     | \$ 6,400.00                            | \$ 6,400.00                 | \$ 1,050.00                            | \$ 1,050.00                 | \$ 1,200.00                            | \$ 1,200.00                 |
| 20                 | 120100   | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                   | LUMP SUM         | LS              | \$28,000                               | \$28,000                    | \$ 10,500.00                           | \$ 10,500.00                | \$ 33,890.00                           | \$ 33,890.00                | \$ 45,000.00                           | \$ 45,000.00                |
| 21                 | 153155   | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.30')      | 28000            | SY              | \$5                                    | \$140,000                   | \$ 1.25                                | \$ 35,000.00                | \$ 2.75                                | \$ 77,000.00                | \$ 1.00                                | \$ 28,000.00                |
| 22                 | 390107   | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY (0.17') | 6970             | TON             | \$35                                   | \$592,450                   | \$ 73.60                               | \$ 512,992.00               | \$ 72.00                               | \$ 501,840.00               | \$ 84.00                               | \$ 585,480.00               |
| 23                 | 152422   | ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT WELLS             | 35               | EA              | \$500                                  | \$17,500                    | \$ 275.00                              | \$ 9,625.00                 | \$ 488.00                              | \$ 17,080.00                | \$ 450.00                              | \$ 15,750.00                |
| SUB-TOTAL (Site 4) |          |  |                  |                 |  | \$781,950                   |  | \$ 574,517.00               |  | \$ 630,860.00               |  | \$ 675,430.00               |

**Pomeroy Road - Nipomo (Site 5)**

Engineer's Est


| ITEM NO.                   | CODE NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                         | APPROX. QUANTITY | UNIT OF MEASURE | UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS | TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS | UNIT PRICE (N FIGURES) DOLLARS CENTS | TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS | UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS | TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS | UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS | TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS |
|----------------------------|----------|---|------------------|-----------------|--|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------|--|-----------------------------|--|-----------------------------|
| 24                         | 120090   | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                     | LUMP SUM         | LS              | \$8,000                                | \$8,000                     | \$ 6,700.00                          | \$ 6,700.00                 | \$ 2,625.00                            | \$ 2,625.00                 | \$ 3,000.00                            | \$ 3,000.00                 |
| 25                         | 120100   | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                      | LUMP SUM         | LS              | \$50,000                               | \$50,000                    | \$ 7,250.00                          | \$ 7,250.00                 | \$ 22,270.00                           | \$ 22,270.00                | \$ 10,000.00                           | \$ 10,000.00                |
| 26                         | 153155   | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.30')         | 4600             | SY              | \$5                                    | \$23,000                    | \$ 1.30                              | \$ 8,280.00                 | \$ 5.25                                | \$ 24,150.00                | \$ 3.20                                | \$ 14,720.00                |
| 27                         | 390107   | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) LEVELING (0.10')   | 2050             | TON             | \$85                                   | \$174,250                   | \$ 72.85                             | \$ 149,342.50               | \$ 71.50                               | \$ 146,575.00               | \$ 85.00                               | \$ 174,250.00               |
| 28                         | 390107   | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY (0.17')    | 3000             | TON             | \$85                                   | \$255,000                   | \$ 72.45                             | \$ 217,350.00               | \$ 68.50                               | \$ 205,500.00               | \$ 83.00                               | \$ 249,000.00               |
| 29                         | 394002   | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS) | 350              | SY              | \$35                                   | \$12,250                    | \$ 14.00                             | \$ 4,900.00                 | \$ 15.25                               | \$ 5,337.50                 | \$ 24.00                               | \$ 8,400.00                 |
| 30                         | 390113   | OVERLAY DIKE (TYPE A)                       | 3050             | LF              | \$3                                    | \$9,150                     | \$ 2.75                              | \$ 8,387.50                 | \$ 2.00                                | \$ 6,100.00                 | \$ 2.00                                | \$ 6,100.00                 |
| 31                         | 152422   | ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT WELLS                | 9                | EA              | \$500                                  | \$4,500                     | \$ 300.00                            | \$ 2,700.00                 | \$ 488.00                              | \$ 4,392.00                 | \$ 450.00                              | \$ 4,050.00                 |
| 32                         | 660810   | LOOP DETECTORS                              | LUMP SUM         | LS              | \$6,000                                | \$6,000                     | \$ 3,800.00                          | \$ 3,800.00                 | \$ 3,675.00                            | \$ 3,675.00                 | \$ 4,000.00                            | \$ 4,000.00                 |
| SUB-TOTAL (Site 5)         |          |   |                  |                 |  | \$542,150                   |                                      | \$ 408,710.00               |  | \$ 420,624.50               |  | \$ 473,520.00               |
| <b>Total (All Sites) =</b> |          |   |                  |                 |  | <b>\$2,730,985</b>          |                                      | <b>\$ 2,096,798.70</b>      |  | <b>\$ 2,216,414.25</b>      |  | <b>\$ 2,502,189.00</b>      |

## DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.\*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion.

| Bid Schedule Item and description of each Subcontractor's Portion of Work | Subcontractor               | Address  | Approximate Dollar Value for each Subcontractor's Portion of Work |
|---|-----------------------------|--|---|
| JP #32 TRAFFIC LOOPS  | <del>WEBSTER ELECTRIC</del> | <del>943 SOUTH 4TH ST,<br/>GREENER BENCH, CA 93433</del> | JP<br><del>\$3,800</del>  |
| #32 TRAFFIC LOOPS   | WILSON ELECTRIC             | 1151 EL CAMINO REAL<br>ARROYO GRANDE, CA 93421           | \$3,500-  |
|   |                             |  |   |
|   |                             |  |   |
|   |                             |  |   |
|   |                             |  |   |

By:  JASON PAPICH PRESIDENT PAPICH CONSTRUCTION  
(Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

\*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

**PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL**

Revised 6/05